Office of the Attorney General

Governor Water and Natural Resources Division Chief Deputy Attorney General
Matthew H. Mead 123 State Capitol Peter K. Michael
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002
Attorney General 307-777-6946 Telephone Division Deputy
Gregory A. Phillips 307-777-3542 Fax Jay A. Jerde
July 6, 2012

Barton H. Thompson, Jr.

Susan Carter, Assistant

Jerry Yang and Akiko Yamazaki
Environment & Energy Building, MC-4205
473 via Ortega

Stanford, CA 94305-4205

Re: MT v. WY
Supreme Court of the United States No. 137

Dear Mr. Thompson:

As required by Case Management Plan No 1, Section VI, enclosed please find a copy of
Wyoming’s Certificate of Service serving Notice of Issuance of Subpoena to Produce Documents
of Art Hayes, Jr. in his Official Capacity as President of the Tongue River Water Users’

Association in the above case.

Please feel free to contact our office if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

G"@ZW‘G’Q / /%-’LUU&('C/

Amanda Howard
Paralegal

Encl.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of Notice of Issuance of
Subpoena to Produce Documents of Art Hayes, Jr. in his Official Capacity as President of
the Tongue River Water Users’ Association, was served by electronic mail and by

placing the same in the United States mail, postage paid, this 6™ day of July, 2012.

Jeanne S. Whiteing
Whiteing & Smith

1628 5th Street

Boulder, CO 80302
jwhiteing@whiteinglaw.com

John B. Draper

Jeffrey Wechsler
Montgomery & Andrews
325 Paseo de Peralta
Santa Fe, NM 87501
jdraper(@montand.com
jwechsler@montand.com

James J. Dubois

United States Department of Justice
Environmental and Natural Resources
Division of Natural Resources Section
999 18th St. #370 South Terrace
Denver, CO 80202
James.dubois@usdoj.gov

Michael Wigmore

Bingham McCutchen, LLP

2020 K Street NW

Washington, DC 20006-1806
Michael. wigmore@bingham.com

Jennifer Anders

Montana Attorney General’s Office
P.O. Box 201401

Helena, MT 59620-1401
janders(@mt.gov

Jennifer Verleger

North Dakota Attorney General’s Office

500 North Ninth Street
Bismarck, ND 58501
jverleger@nd.gov

William M. Jay

Assistant to Solicitor General
US Department of Justice

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20530-0001
William.m.jay@usdoj.gov
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